JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

March 5, 2007
1:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 39B, 40A

Sen. Carter, Chair Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair
Sen. Bates Rep. Garrard

Sen. Gordly Rep. Kotek

Sen. Westlund Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Morrisette, ex officio

Sen. Winters Rep. Morgan

Staff Present: Deborah Manthe, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5503, Commission for the Blind — Public Hearing — Public

Testimony

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 40A
003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 1:15 p.m.
006 Chair Carter Opens Public Hearing on SB 5503, Commission for the Blind.
010 Deborah Manthe, Oregon Commission for the Blind 2007-2009 Governor’s
Legislative Fiscal Office Recommended Budget (Exhibit #1);
Budget Presentation Oregon Commission for the Blind 2007
(Exhibit #2);
Senate Bill 5503, Commission for the Blind (Exhibit #3);
Overview of SB 5503, Commission for the Blind, by Legislative
Fiscal Office (Exhibit #4).
025 Linda R. Mock,
Administrator,
Commission for the Blind
034 Deb Marinos,
Commissioner for the
Board for the
Commission for the Blind
119 Chair Carter
034 Ms. Marinos
132 Chair Carter
151 Rep. Garrard
156 Ms. Marinos
161 Rep. Garrard
162 Ms. Marinos
168 Ms. Mock
176 Chair Carter
177 Ms. Marinos
197 Ms. Mock
224 Chair Carter



230
235
242
251
260
293
359
371
418
419
436
441
Tape 39B

001
003

006
011
018
053
057
061
065
111
118
135
149
151
157

168
193
195
247
271
276
278
281
283

Ms. Mock
Chair Carter
Rep. Nathanson
Ms. Mock

Sen. Gordly
Ms. Mock
Chair Carter
Ms. Mock
Chair Carter
Ms. Mock

Sen. Morrisette
Ms. Mock

Ms. Mock
Sen. Morrisette

Ms. Mock

Sen. Morrisette
Ms. Mock

Sen. Gordly
Ms. Mock

Sen. Gordly
Ms. Mock

Ms. Marinos
Ms. Mock

Rep. Nathanson
Chair Carter
Ms. Mock

Stephanie Parrish
Taylor, Administrator,
Vocational Rehabilitation
Services, Department of
Children, Adults and
Families Division,
Department of Human

Services
Ms. Mock

Chair Carter
Ms. Mock

Sen. Gordly
Ms. Mock

Rep. Boone
Ms. Marinos
Rep. Boone
Ms. Marinos

Continues testimony on the Commission for the Blind.



300
309
311
314
318
325
347
355
361
374
389
396
406
425
456

Sen. Gordly
Ms. Taylor
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Mock
Sen. Gordly

Rep. Nathanson

Ms. Mock
Sen. Bates
Ms. Mock
Ms. Marinos
Chair Carter
Ms. Mock
Chair Carter
Ms. Marinos
Chair Carter

Adjourns the meeting at 2:15 p.m.



