JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

March 5, 2007 **Hearing Room F** 1:00 p.m. Tapes: 39B, 40A **Members Present:** Sen. Carter, Chair Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Sen. Bates Rep. Garrard Sen. Gordly Rep. Kotek Sen. Westlund Rep. Nathanson Sen. Morrisette, ex officio Members Excused: Sen. Winters Rep. Morgan Staff Present: Deborah Manthe, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office **Measures or Issues Heard:** SB 5503, Commission for the Blind – Public Hearing – Public Testimony

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 40A		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 1:15 p.m.
006	Chair Carter	Opens Public Hearing on SB 5503, Commission for the Blind.
010	Deborah Manthe, Legislative Fiscal Office	Oregon Commission for the Blind 2007-2009 Governor's Recommended Budget (Exhibit #1) ;
		Budget Presentation Oregon Commission for the Blind 2007 (Exhibit #2);
		Senate Bill 5503, Commission for the Blind (Exhibit #3);
		Overview of SB 5503, Commission for the Blind, by Legislative Fiscal Office (Exhibit #4).
025	Linda R. Mock, Administrator, Commission for the Blind	
034	Deb Marinos, Commissioner for the Board for the Commission for the Blind	
119	Chair Carter	
034	Ms. Marinos	
132	Chair Carter	
151	Rep. Garrard	
156	Ms. Marinos	
161	Rep. Garrard	
162	Ms. Marinos	
168	Ms. Mock	
176	Chair Carter	
177	Ms. Marinos	
197	Ms. Mock	
224	Chair Carter	

230	Ms. Mock	
235	Chair Carter	
242	Rep. Nathanson	
251	Ms. Mock	
260	Sen. Gordly	
293	Ms. Mock	
359	Chair Carter	
371	Ms. Mock	
418	Chair Carter	
419	Ms. Mock	
436	Sen. Morrisette	
441	Ms. Mock	
Tape 39B		
001	Ms. Mock	Continues testimony on the Commission for the Blind.
003	Sen. Morrisette	
006	Ms. Mock	
011	Sen. Morrisette	
018	Ms. Mock	
053	Sen. Gordly	
057	Ms. Mock	
061	Sen. Gordly	
065	Ms. Mock	
111	Ms. Marinos	
118	Ms. Mock	
135	Rep. Nathanson	
149	Chair Carter	
151	Ms. Mock	
157	Stephanie Parrish Taylor, Administrator, Vocational Rehabilitation Services, Department of Children, Adults and Families Division, Department of Human Services	
168	Ms. Mock	
193	Chair Carter	
195	Ms. Mock	
247	Sen. Gordly	
271	Ms. Mock	
276	Rep. Boone	
278	Ms. Marinos	
281	Rep. Boone	
283	Ms. Marinos	

300	Sen. Gordly
309	Ms. Taylor
311	Sen. Gordly
314	Ms. Mock
318	Sen. Gordly
325	Rep. Nathanson
347	Ms. Mock
355	Sen. Bates
361	Ms. Mock
374	Ms. Marinos
389	Chair Carter
396	Ms. Mock
406	Chair Carter
425	Ms. Marinos
456	Chair Carter

Adjourns the meeting at 2:15 p.m.